Rule 2.38

.
Name of Company

Original Shoe Comnpany Limited (in Administration) SCig1917

Form 2.20B(Scot)

The Insohvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Pursuant to Rule 2.38 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Company rumber

(a1} Insert Aell nameds)
andg mldress(es) of
admmistrilor(s)

{by [nsent dates

We Richard Dixon Fleming, KPMG LLP, 1 The Embankment, Leeds, LS1 4DW
David Costley-Wood, KPMG LLP, St James Square. Manchester, M2 6D3
Blair Carnegie Nimmo, KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 219

Joint Administrater(s) of the above company attach a progress repont for the period

from 10

19 August 7009 11 February 2010

/ giﬁt/ Administrator

Dated 15 February 2010

Contact Details:

to searchers of the public reeord

19!02!2010

You do not have o give any contact imformarion in
the box opposite but il yor do, it will help Companies
House 1 eontae] you if there is 4 quury on the fom,
The contact infomuation that you give will be visible

c/o John Barkwith, KPMG LLP, St James Square, Manchester, M2 6DDS

Tel 0161 838 4689

NN Nunther X Exchaneg
“‘\“\ “ Vheo you have completed und sigaed this lorm please send it to the Registrar of Companivs at:
ump.iruc~. Rouse, J1h Floor, Fdinbargh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Ediaburgh, K13 9FF

Edinburzh / LP 4 Edinburgh-2

COMPANIES HOUSE




Original Shoe Company Limited (in
Administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant

to Rules 2.42 and 2.47 of the

Insolvency (Scotland) Rules
1986

Final Report

KPMG LLP
12 February 2010
This report contains 10 puges
Appendices contain 7 pages

2610 KPMG LLI, o U Fosiied Halality pantnership, i3 a sebsidiney of KEMO Euzope LLP and 2 smemdbier firm of the KPMG netsork of
independent member Hos affthmal with KPMG Internationad, 3 Swiss conperative, All giglig reserval,




*
A
a A.’/!u'{.i W=

Originad Shoe Canpariy Limited fin Administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant to Rules 242 and 247 af ihe Insolvency (Scotand) Rules 1986
KNPMG LLEP

12 Febrnarn 26014

Notice: About this Report

This Report has been prepared by Richard Dixon Flomig, David James Costley-Woeod
andl Blair Camegie Nimmo the Joint Administrators of Original Shoe Company Limited,
solely ta comply with their statetory duty to reporl. 1o members and creditors under the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986, and to provide an account of their acts and dealings
and of the conduei of the Administration, and for no other purpose. [t is not suitable to be
relicd upon by any other person, or for any other purpose. or in any other context,

This Report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not suitable to
be used, to inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial
interest in Original Shoe Company Limited.

Any cstimated outcomes for creditors included in this Report are illustrative only and
cannol be relicd upon as guidance as (o the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any person that chooscs to rely on this Report for any purposc or in any context other
than under the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 does so at their own risk, To the fullest
extent permitted by law, the Joint Administrators do not assume any responsibility and
will not accept any liability in respect of this Report to any such person.

Richard Dixon Fleming is authorised to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the
Insolvency Practitioners Association. David Costley-Wood is authorised to act as an
Insolvency Practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.
Blair Carnegie Nimmo is authorised to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by Institute of
Chartered Accountants in Scotland.

The appointments ol the Joint Administrators are personal o them and, to the fullest
extent permitted by Taw, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not
accept any liability to any person in respect of this Report or the conduct of the
Administration.

See Notice: Abvut this Report. AR rights reserved. I




nna

Tonngd

Criginaf Shoe Campuny Limited (in Administration)

Repors ty Creditors pursvont 1o Rules 2,02 end 247 of 'the Insolveney (Scotland} Rules 1956

KPAG LLP
12 February 2000

Contents
1 Glossary 4
2 Statutory information 5
3 Introduction 5
4 Progress of the Administration to 11 February 2010 5
5 Receipts 6
51 Leaschold property 6
5.2 Rates refunds 6
5.3 Pre-appointment funds 6
54  Bank interest §
5.5  Sundry refunds 6
6 Payments 6
6.1 Administrators’ fees and expenses 6
6.2 Agents” and valuation [ees 7
6.3  Legal [ees and expenses 7
6.4 Other property expenses 7
6.5 Professional services 7
6.6 Trading expenses 7
7 Joint Administrators’ Fees 7
8 Creditors 9
8.1 Secured creditors 9
8.2 Preferential creditors 9
8.3 Unsecured creditors 9
9 Outstanding matters 9
10 Conclusion of the Administration [0
See Notice: About this Report. Al rights reserved. 2




A2NA

S Griginal Shoe Company Liwited (in Administration)
Report to Creditors prrsiant to Rufes 2.4 and 247 of the lusofvency: (Scotlend) Rules 1956

KPMG LLF

12 Febriory 20111}

Appendices

| Joint Administrators’ abstract of receipts and payments account to |1 February
2G10

2

Statutory abstract of receipts and payments account to H February 2010

3 Joint Administrators’ time costs to 11 February 2010
4 Joint Administrators® charge out rates and category 1 expenses
5 Joint Admmistrators’ original proposals

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved.

o




hcbize

Originaf Shoe Company Limited {in Administration)

Repart to Creditors pursuant o Rules 242 and 2.47 of the Inxolvency (Scotlund) Rides 1256
KPAGLLP

12 February 2010

Glossary

Joint Administrators Richard Dixon Fleming of KPMG LLP, | The Embankment,
Neville Street, lLeeds, LS 4DW, David Costley-Wood of
KPMG LLP, St James Square, Manchester, M2 6DS and Blair
Camnegie Nimmo of KPMG LLP, 191 West George Sireet,
Glasgow G2 2LG.

Administration The Admimstration Qrder granted by the Court of Session,
Parliament Square, Ldinburgh in respect of Original Shoe
Company Limited dated 19 February 2009.

Company / OSC QOriginal Shoe Company Limited (in Administration)

Qube Qubefootwear Limited (in Adiministration)

1B 1B Sports ple

Lifestyle Collective term for Original Shoe Company Limited and
Qubcfootwear Limited (botl in Administration)

Barclays Barclays Bank ple

HBoS Halifax Bank of Scotland plc

Kaupthing Kaupthing Singer & Friedlander Ltd (in Administration)

Apents Fox Lloyd Jones LLP /7 Sanderson Weatherall

Legal Advisers / S&W  Shepherd & Wedderburn LLP

King Sturge King Sturge International LLP

RoT Retention of Title

KPMG GSS KPMG LLP Global Sustainability Services (HSE services)
sSip Statement of [nsalvency Practice

Act ]nso-lvency Act 1986

EC Regulations Counci] Regulations (EC) No. 1346/2000

See Notice: About this Reporr. Al rights reserved, 4




g

b dat

[

Griginal Shoe Company Limired (in Administration}

Report to Creditors pursaant to Rules 242 and 247 of the Insofvency (Scodlandi Rules 1986
KPMG LLE

12 Febriary 2010

Statutory information

Dzltelofappoimmcm 19 February 2009

Company registered number SC191917

Previous registered office 56/58 Argyle Street. Glasgow. Lanarkshire. G2 8AF

Present registered office KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow, G2
2L}

Appointor The Directors of the Company

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) ol Schedule B Insolvency Act 1986 thic functions
of the Administrators arc being excreised by cither, both or all of the Adminisirators.

Introduction

Further to my report dated 22 September 2009, | write to provide my final report on the
outcome of the Administration in accordance with Rules 2.42 and 2.47 of the Insolvency
{Scothand) Rules 1986,

The eriginal proposals agreed by the creditors are attached at Appendix 5. In accordance
with Rule 2.42 the outcome of this Administration is detailed in this, my final repori.
These have been no notable amendments to, or deviations [rom, these proposals.

An abstract receipts and payments account for the period 19 August 2009 to 11 February
2010 is attached at Appendix 1. Funds totailing £1.300,087 were held as at 11 February
2010. All funds including VAT receivable and payable, as well as PAYE and NIC arising
in the trading period will be transterred to the Liquidation.

Progress of the Administration to 11 February 2010

All outstanding matters can now be dealt with from within the Liguidation, As such, in
accordance with the proposals sel out in previous reporis, the Joint Administrators are
now seeking 1o convert this case to a Creditors Voluntary Liquidation. This will also
enable the diswibution of funds 1o preferential and unsecured creditors.

1 comment on the recetpts and peyments for the period below.

See Notice: About this Report, All rights reserved. 3




2IRA

Ny it

Ovriginal Shoe Company Limited fin Administration)

Report to Crediters pursuant to Rufes 242 and 2.47 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rides 1936
KPMGLLY

12 Februcay 20110

5 Receipts

5.1 Leaschold property
A total of £7.364 was received in respect of lenschotd property. An amount of £6.360 was
reccived from Northgate Ltd with respect to a license to occupy the Kilmamock store

leasehold premises. A £1,000 premium was also received in relation to the assignment of
the Gateshead property lease.

5.2 Rates refunds

The Company pre-paid rates on a number of 1ls leasehold properties and refunds of
£51.135 have been received during the period o respect of various properlics.

5.3 Pre-appointment funds

An amount of £184.663 was received from Barclays bank, which was being held in
escrow, in respect of pre-appointment sales receipts.

54 Bank interest

Interest totaliing £777 was received during the period on funds held in the Joint
Administrators bank account.

5.5 Sundry refunds

Sundry refunds of £4,879 were received during the period. The majority of this balance is
in respect of a refund on an overpayment to Barclaycard prior to the Administration,

6 Payments

6.1 Administrators’ fees and expensces

To date KPMG LLP have mcurred time costs of £830,442 representing 3,387 hours at an
average rate of £245. Pursnant 1o Satement of Insolvency Practice 9, a detailed analysis
of these costs is attached ai Appendix 3. To date KPMG LLP have drawn fees of
£700,000 against these costs, all of which has been dravn in the period. Jomt
Admimstestors’ {Fees are detatled forther in section 7 below. [ accordance with the fee
resolution passed by creditors, outstanding Administrators” (ees in the swm of £130.442
will be drawn from within the Liquidation.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. ¢




6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

hcbiat

Criginal Stue Company Lindted (in Aduinistration)

Report to Crediters pursnant to Rudes 2.42 and 247 of the Insolvenay: (Scotland) Rules 19856
KMG LLE

12 February 2040

Expenses of £8,626 have been paid out of the Admunistration. An analysis of expenses
incurred is altached at Appendix 4,

Agents’ and valuation fees

A towl ol £11,674 was paid during the period to agents in relation 1o the vatuation and
marketing of leasehold property and EPOS systems.

Legal fees and expenses

Legal fees amounting to £57.284 and expenses of £7,.470 were paid to legal advisors
during the period in relation to theiradvice regarding the release of charges, validity of
charges, leasehold property and sale of assets.

Other property expenses
A total of £573 was paid in the period in relation to site security and lease assignment

CXPUNSes,

Professional services

Charges of £8,580 have been paid during this period in relation to protessional services,
specifically relating to assisting employees through the redundancy process.

Trading expenses

Trading expenses totalling £215,617 were paid in the period in respect of the Company’s
trading period. This includes rates of £110,004, hire purchase and leasing payments of
£2.402, repairs and maintenance of £35.392_ third party I'T cosis of £41233, stock
transportation costs of £43,0006, advertising costs of £1,399 and third party labour costs of
£11.299.

Joint Admmstrators’ Fees
To date, the Jont Administrators have been engaged in:

s attending and sccuring the Company’s various premises;

o atending the Company s prenmses w close stores, make redundancices and supervise
stack movement lvom closed to open stores:

» dealing with ongoing site muintenance e.g. store break-ins, health and safety
mspections and security matlers:

See Notice: About this Report. Al rights reserved. 7




OCriginal Shoe Company Limited (in Administration)

Report to Creditors pursaant to Rudes 2,42 and 247 of the Insolvency: (Seotland) Rules 1986
KUPAIG LLP

£2 Februcry 2010

e dealing with cmplovee matters;

e realising the Company’s assels;

» dcaling with creditor claims and queries;
» reporting to unsecured creditors;

» corrcsponding with our HSE (Health, Safely & Environment), VAT and Corporation
Tax teams;

+ collecting the Company books and records;
e reviewing the potential for lease premiums;
e liaising with the landlords and managing agents; and

e statutory issues associated with the Administration.

The Joint Administrators fixed the basis of their remuneration with reference 1o time

properly spent in this matter. The Joint Administrators anticipate that there will be funds
available for distribution to unsecured creditors.

The Joint Administrators therefore catled a mecting of creditors via correspondence in
which the following proposals were approved:

* The Joint Administrators will be authorised (o draw fees on account from the asscts
of Original Shoe Company Limited from time 1o time during the penod of the
Administration. Fees will be based on time properly spent at KPMG LLP charge out
rates sel out in Appendix 4 that reflect the complexity of the assignment. Also, the
Toint Administrators wili seek approval to draw disbursements from time to time; and

s That the costs of KPMG LLP in respect of Realisations and Recoveries Group, GSS,
Pension, Tax and VAT advice provided o the Joint Administrators be based upan
time costs and shall be paid out of the assets of Original Shoe Company Limited.

The Joint Administrators™ time cosls to 11 February 2010 are £830,442. A total of 3.387
hours have been spent working on the Administration to 1 ¥ February 2010, at an average
vate of L2453 per hour. To date expenses totalling £8,626 have been incurred,

An analysis of the Joint Administrators™ costs to date in accordance with the provisions of
SIP 915 attached at Appeadin 3.

A creditoss’ guide o fees can be found at:
httpfwww. 3. ore.ukfuploads/sip/SIP9 v5_April 2007(1).pdf. however, if you are unable
to access this guide and would like a copy please contact John Barkwith.

The Joint Admimsteators have instructed KPMG LILP GSS, Pension, Corporation Tax and
VAT specialists lo carry out assessments of the Company’s position. Time in relation to
these matiers is also included in the analysis at Appendix 5.

See Notice: Ahout shis Repori. Al rights reserved. )




8.1

8.2

3
A

Original Shoe Company Limited (in Adniinistration)

‘Report to Creditors pursaant 1o Rudes Z.42 and 247 of the Insolveney (Scotlemned) Rules 1986
KPASG LLP

12 Februcry 20010

Creditors

Secured creditors

As detailed in the previous report, the Joint Administrators have investigated the various
sceuritics in place over the Company and have concluded that, due te the Company being
mnsobvent when the securities were taken, they are invalid.  As such, the Joint
Administrators do not believe the Company has any secured creditors.

Preferential creditors

There are no wages or salary arrcars and preferential claims will therefore consist of
claims in respect of holiday pay and outstanding pension coniributions.

We anticipate that a dividend of 100p in the £ will be available for the preferential
creditors, however, the exact timing and amount of any dividend remains uncertain,

Unsecured creditors

The Joint Administrators anticipate that it is likely that there will be funds of around
£900.000, less other Liquidation costs and outstanding trading costs, available to cnable a
distribution to unsecured creditors. The dividend to unsccured creditors will be heavily
dependent on the amount of total landlord claims proved in the Liquidation. The exact
timing of any dividend remadns uncertain,

Outstanding matters

The Joint Administrators’ proposals have now been completed. The following matters
remain outstanding, however they can be finalised i the Creditors Voluntary Liquidation.

»  Settement of any outstanding costs of the Administration;

o Assignment of remaining property leases:

s Payment of PAYFE and NIC contributions relating to the trading period;
s Sewlement of any owtstanding VAT,

= Fisahisatuon of trading costs; and

e Agreement and payment of preferential and unsecured creditors where applicablie,

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 9




nEpa
Criginal Shoe Company Limited (in Adiministration)
Repaort to Creditors prrsuant to Rules 242 and 2.47 of the isoivency (Scotfand) Rules 19836
KPAMG LLY
12 Februgry 2000

10 Conclusion of the Administration

The Joint Administrators” proposals have been completed.

The Company will be placed into creditors” veluntary liquidation on the filing of this
report along with form 2.2513(Scot) at Companies 1ouse.

In accordance with the loint Administratars’ original proposals. David James Costley-

Wood, Richard Dixon Fleming and Blair Carnegie Nimmo will be appointed as Joint
Liquidators.

« 7
David Costley-Wood
Joint Administrator

See Notice! About this Report. All rights reserved. Hj




na

Originat Shoe Company Limired (in Administration)

Report to Creditors pursuant 1o Rules 2.42 and 247 of the Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986
KPAGLLP

12 Februery 2010

Appendix 1

Joint Admininistators® abstract of veceipts and payments account from
19 August 2009 to 11 February 2010

Original Shoe Company Ltd
{In Admiunislration)
Administrators’ Teading Acconnt

Strement From 19/082409 Froan 19022009
of Affairs To 110272010 To 11/02/2010

POST-APPOINTRIENT SALES
Sales NIL 1 $88.268 58
NIL 1.485.265.58

OTHER DIRECT COSTS

IYirect Jabour NIL 35433008
Direct expenies NIL 87,70
NIL (353,316.7%

TRADING EXPENSES
Rent NIL 49828
Kones TIOGUAS?T 1358200

Bank charges & infesest NIL 19795492
HPiLeasing paymeznla TA02 4% 249248
Flive of equipmet . 29T G
Repairs and paimemanze SAVDG0 617292
Sundey exproises 8060 11.734.87
Third Pariy [T casts 4123337 . 4113347
Stock tansperration costs 1300585 13,005 85
Advertising 1.399.20 1.399.20
Thicd Pasry Labwui coars 11.298,77 PLISGET
(215.617.240 (27632278

TRADING SURPLUS/ADEFICIT) 1215.615.29) 85732901

See Notice: About this Report, Al rights reserved.




i bat
L8 u{g\m

Original Shoe Companry Limited (in Administration)

Repaort to Creditors pursnant 1o Rules 242 and 247 of the Insofvency (Scotland) Rules 19806
KPNGLLEP

12 February 200107

Original Shoe Company Lid
(In Administrationy
Administrutors' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Smtemnent From 14082009 From 1970272009
of Affairs To 150272010 To 1140222010

ASSET REALISATIONS
Lzasehold pnoperty

TGN 2T

TR EPOS Syitems NIL
Funiizs & equipiieene NI
Voushier refunids

Rares aiunds AR
Pre-appuoinunant burds 1G-LGES.S2

ERRN RN

OTHLR REALISATIONS

Bauk intaesh. 21035 776,51
Sundry refunds 48T
Tinding Surplus/(Deticin) (215,617,200

209961, 31)

COST OF REALISATIONS

Statement of affxiry wink NiL 195.80
Adimisistrators’ fees F00,500,00 0086000
Adiministrators’ axpenaa $.626.08 B.626 011
Drecoverable VAT ' NI 192
AzenrssValnasy' fees 11.673.90 1638390
Leaal faes RFEERS B OZRITT
Legal expenses F4TOIZ Q63709
Hegisters of Seotland NIL 15.00
Pt removai cosrs NIL Iz
Statatory advenising wIL 136,
Oihier property vspemses 3

Insvrance of assers
Professional Services (Emplovess)
Tk chiarges

il

P16 T0.15)

{761.082.04 LIS0FT8.T5

REPRESENTED BY

Tesde debitors
Floating ¢h, VAT recuble

Lt
Fopavable

A i67. 350604
Floating ¢, VAT conmrol CLTA04.38)

1.250.179.75

See Notice: Abont this Report. Al rights roserved. 12




Original Shoe Compuiry Lintited {in Administration)
Report to Creditors pursuant to Rules 242 and 247 of the hisolvency: (Scotland) Rules 1986

KPMGLLEP
12 Februeun 2000

Appendix 2

Statutory abstract receipts and payments account from 19 August 2009

to 11 February 2010

ABSFRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - 190872009 1o 11732/2010

Appendin to Form 2,24

Original Shog Company Lid Page |
RECEIPTS £
Deouglit Torwand i previous Abstiact (i5 Ay} 272628788

N I . - - '
Luwschold properiy 736027 I.
Ralcs refunds 113500
Fre-appointment funds F84.602.52
Bank inferesi, mrms T76.84
Sumdry refiind; EATLRE
Fleating ely. VAT control 760238

£

i

é

1
1
i
b Dot s Coricd Farwatd te ERUEARFINCE: &)
appropriate * contimtation sheet £ newt abstract
PAVMENTS [
i Byuewht frward fram previous Atsiraa (it Am)
Rates
FEP:Leasing paymunts
Fore ol cyipme
Rupairs und nnistenamde 539200
Sunidry ex pimes s8060
Third Party 1T cous ‘
POt Costs :
Advernsing 1300
abaur wosts 129877
Administraiors fees TGO,
Sdmibdstraion” L ponye: B.020.0:
Aguntsy Vadyers' fees 1107399
; Faat lees
i Loz oxpronags
CHhet roferiy expuines
Professionz) Sepvices (Kmpion qes) £.380.10
Bank clorges R
Flux L YAT redble 118.296.52
Flyating el VAT pasuble AL B0
* Dol as Carrdd fazed o

* goabisatation sheet st aburas

See Notive: About this Report. Al rights reserved.

17w 7o i




Originul Shoe Company Limited (in Administration)

. Report to Creditors pursuant to Rules 2.42 and 2.47 of the Insolvency (Scoilandi Rules 1986
KPAIG LLP

{2 February 2019

Appendix 3

Joint Administrators’ time costs from 19 August 2009 to 11 February
2010

On it al St Carnpany Limited {in Atkmnisiration)

Reprtiag pering: EEVRR T P | Eh £

SIP 9 Conpdiane fees norksherl

ConsoHdsied Bme spent by geade Pavrner Thiecear Mapagruvnt  Adimipicmarsrs Soppart Total Vetalb Aerage

Howrs Cout £ Hate [
Activin

Adbminiviation & Havaiug

Appourtinealt sebaed lognahines Q.0 B} a0 19 219 EELR ] EEI R L)
Stasuay Reompt & Papmess 0.8 o0 190 ) 140 JELET L1163 80
Shdregy docuntnity 330 Tee oW vl Y3 25130 20T
Closure & selited fovumibtiss 2.0¢ G50 o 007 250 S13E309 Hitds
Ehecilng & ricss iz il D30 o) MR FERI) £197 35
Frei & WIP Qb Rl 420 1 630 1177683 £33 53
Gl casduesing g 200 14,20 14 13 60 120000 £15F 41
Recewileassons & Rl 340 P31 g5 11,172 39 £149.80
Pual appessuient VAT 050 130 680 006G Py $5.060050 £193 4
Poat ppoimnaen: CT 560 2529 5750 o0d 9i30 EITA2ISD fAe3 ]
Pust apptaninaent PAYE B 203 i DG 4. LEB0 G £3152 GO
1320 B 13330 770 190.B  §5708002 7
Reatisaiion of amets
Leaselold propesty 149 B350 €150 Ar) MU FAINED 2172
Stoek & W 202 [1evd [3ed 0 200 £1,5001.0xy 12800
Delyrars ixea) a0 oy D rin £313.00 £1A45 0%
Casdr & mysstmens [ Iv] GoY 3N 008 1% 37300 122503
Rene 0.0 GO0 2345 G4 pde o) £163.00
Crkes asseti L0y 304 002 ) 100 ; 151503
ENE) BSG 5890 LES) 11020 F23.E7959 21667
Trading
Sajr H ki) D40 3 1] Pty LG50 L3300
Przchasrs Loonn o0% ood 340 o] 0 £1.370950 410309
200 EED 560 P 1060 1237060 R
Crebitsiy
Lreditae comespendence 006 HE 0 0 feid EisiNGo E109 63
Repom tr crsditony 9% o 9 3 (0] 1022500 11137
oyt cosrespamderice iy 140 Q.o .03 £1AL000 £320.56
Eiln) 3256 13010 803 129214900 1797
Tatat heuys rest 2330 TN 33050 T J3357 FI0R0S N £22657
fvtsdiavs Hour s €4u6s 0 date
BT .00 1S3 ATIT MR 22170
Io e period £ 704000 00 225 R
o 0.0 IIRTI O E533.MHE0 4547
Nedet
AllssE who bace aurkied oo thns sagasesi, naisding ckses xad sevretenal statd, have shogalnune Suocth = the as sl and

mhduted b e s of g et The tont &
e in e vl beeef efvlxoe o

adieaisiaien (hcions b chaged duectly

aved et

See Noticer About this Report. Al rights reserved. (B




RIS

Original Shoe Company Limired (in Adniinistration)

Report to Creditors pursuaant (o Rufes 2,42 and 2.47 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Appendix 4

. Joint Administrators’ charge ont rates and category 1 expenses

KPAIG LLP
12 February 201

Restructuring Tax VAT Pensions
£ £ £ £
Partne: 5156 595 865 745
Director 440 535 776 870
Senior 405 375-470 545680 470-590
Manager
Manager 320 258-305 370-435 320-385
Administrator 225 185-220 270-315 235-275
Assistant 165 85-185 120-235 110-235
administrator
Category 1 expenses
Expense name Expense amount £
Mileage 5,449.72
Stationary 3.95
Telecommunications 472.24
Bordereau 352.00
Train costs 563.60
Other travel 1,013.70
Hotels 96.81
Lunches/Meals 565.76
Sundry 108.26
Total 8,626.04
See Nutice: About this Report. Al rights reserved. 13




Originul Shoe Company Limited (in Administration)

Report to Creditors pucsuant 1o Rudes 242 and 2,47 of the Inselvency (Scoiland) Rudes 1986
KPAIG 448

12 February 20140

Appendix 5

Joint Administrators’ eriginal proposals
| =]

The Joint Administrators propose the following:

to continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all their
powers ag contained in Schedule | 10 the Act as Joint Administrators as they, in their
discretion, consider desirable in order to maximise realisations from the assets of the
Company;

to scek an extension to the Administration period if deemed necessary by the Joint
Administrators pursuant to paragraph 76 of schedule B 1o the Act;

when it is considered that no lurther distribulions to creditors will be made and that
the Joint Administrators have concluded their duties, to take the necessary steps to
move the Company from Administration to Dissolution, pursuant to paragraph 84 of
Schedule B1 to the Act. 1f the Joint Administrators consider that a distribution will
be made 10 unsceared creditors of the Compaity, W ake the secessary sleps O tove
the Company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation pursuant to paragraph 83 of
Schedule B1 to the Act;

il Creditors” Voluntary Liquidation is deemed appropriate, the Joint Administrators
will seek the appointment of Richard Dixon Fleming, David Costley-Wood and Blair
Carnegie Nimmo of KPMG LLP as Liquidators of Original Shoe Conmpany Limited.
In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of Schedule Bl to the Act and Rule 2.117(3) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed
liquidator, provided that the nomination is made after the receipt of the proposals and
before the proposals arc approved;

if one of the criteria set out in paragraph 79¢2) of schedule B to the Act apply to the
Company, lo make an application to court to end the Administration and, if deemed -
appropriate, to petition the court for the winding up of the Company. If appropriate,
the Joinm Administrators will, at the same time, apply to be appointed as Joint
Liquidaters under Scction 140(1) of the Act,

that the Administrators are discharged from liability in respect of any action of theirs
as Admimstrators pursuant 1o paragraph 98(1) of Schedule Bi 10 the Act on the
agreement ol ench secored creditor (mud the requisite majority of preferential creduors
if the Joint Admuistraiors think that there will be a distribution 1o them} being
received and uwpon registration of the notice given pursuantl to paragraph 84 of
Schedule B1 to the Act, and:

in the event that Richard Dixon Fleming, David Costley-Wood and Blair Curnegic

Nimmeo are appointed Joint Liquidators then they will be ailowed 1o act jointly and
severaily.

[n relation to Joint Administrators’ fees:

that in the event that no creditors™ committee is formed, or if no determination of the
creditors” conumnittee is reached. the Joint Administrators will seek approval from

See Notice: About this Report. AN rights roeserved. 16




hcoral

Originit Shoe Company Lintired {in Adwinistration)

Repaort to Creditors pursuant to Rules 242 und 2.47 of the Insolvency (Scotlerd) Rules 1956
NPAIG L1

{2 February 2040

secured creditors (and the requisite majority of preferential creditors if the Joim
Admunistrators think that there will be a distribution to them) in relation to the basis
of their remuneration. The Joint Administrators will be authorised to draw fees on
account trom the assets of Original Shoe Company Limited fram time 1o time during
the period of Administration based on time properly spent at KPMG LLP charge out
rates that reflect the complexity of the assignment.  Also, the Joint Administrators
will seek approval to draw disbursements from time to time; and

e that the costs o' KPMG LLP in respect of RRG, HSE, Pension, Tax and VAT advice
provided to the Joint Administrators be based upan time costs and shall be paid out of
the assets of Onginal Shoe Company Limited.

See Natice: Abowl this Report, All rights reserved, i7




